Under
Development
Product Standards
NN30421A
Page 1 of 32
Frequency = 410 kHz
0
10

(3)
(2)
LO
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION (Continued)
Doc No. TA4-EA-06152
Revision. 2
Established : 2012-12-18
Revised : 2013-06-20
Under
Development
Product Standards
NN30421A
Page 30 of 32
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION (Continued)
Reference Designator QTY Value Manufacturer Part Number Note
C-AVIN1 1 4.7 µF Murata GRM31CB31H475KA12L —
C-AVIN2 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L Optional
C-BST 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-DCDCOUT 5 22 µF Murata GRM32ER71E226KE15L —
C-PVIN5 2 10 µF
TAIYO
YUDEN
UMK325AB7106MM-T —
C-PVIN6 1 0.1 µF Murata GRM188R72A104KA35L —
C-SS 1 10 nF Murata GRM188R72A103KA01L —
C-VREG 1 1.0 µF Murata GRM188R71E105KA12L —
L-LX 1
1.0 µH Panasonic ETQP3W1R0WFN
FSEL
GND ( 410 kHz )